PTC thermistors for overcurrent protection and as inrush
current limiters
Leaded disks, 260 V up to 1000 V
Series/Type:  B597**C0*/ B594**C1*
Ordering code:
Date:  2022-01-28
Version:  1
 TDK Electronics AG 2022. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the

C773   9.0 13.5 25 7.5 0.6
 PTC thermistors for overcurrent protection and as inrush current limiters
 Leaded disks, 260 V up to 1000 V B597**C0*/ B594**C1*
PPD PTC PD 2022-01-28
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 23
Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data for inrush current limiters
Operating cycles at Vmax (charging of capacitor) Nc > 100 000 cycles
Switching cycles at Vmax (failure mode) Nf > 100 cycles
Operating temperature range (V = 0) Top  − 40/+125 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top − 20/+85 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes for inrush current limiters
Type Vmax Vlink,max RR ∆RR Tref Cth τth Circuit Approvals Ordering code
     (typ.)   diagram
 V AC V DC Ω % °C J/K s   IECQ
C770 260 370     70 ±25 120 0.4   70 1, 2, 3*) − − B59770C0120A070
C771 260 370   120 ±25 120 0.6   80 1, 2, 3*) − − B59771C0120A070
C772 260 370   120 ±25 120 0.6   80 1, 2, 3*) − − B59772C0120A070
C750 280 400     25 ±25 120 1.0 100 1, 2, 3*) X X B59750C0120A070
C751 280 400     50 ±25 120 1.4 120 1, 2, 3*) X X B59751C0120A070
C752 280 400     80 ±25 120 1.4 120 1, 2, 3*) X X B59752C0120A070
C1451 440 620     56 ±25 130 2.1 100 1, 2, 3 X X B59451C1130B070
C753 440 620   120 ±25 120 1.4 120 1, 2, 3 X X B59753C0120A070
C754 440 620   150 ±25 120 1.4 120 1, 2, 3 X X B59754C0120A070
C773 440 620   500 ±25 120 0.6   80 1, 2, 3 − − B59773C0120A070
C774 440 620 1100 ±25 115 0.6   80 1, 2, 3 − − B59774C0115A070
C1412 480 680   120 ±25 130 2.1 100 1, 2, 3 X X B59412C1130B070
C755 560 800   500 ±25 115 1.4 120 1, 2, 3 X − B59755C0115A070
*) Three phases circuit and DC circuit possible in case of 110 V power grids.

2.0
1.5
  500
1100
  230
  700
X
X
X
X
B59755C0115A070
B59774C0115A070
Vmax = 550 V DC or V AC, VR = 500 V DC or V AC, Tref = 120 °C (typ.), ∆RR = ±25%
C773   24   48   1.0 2.0   500   320 X X B59773C0120A070
Vmax = 1000 V DC or V AC, VR = 1000 V DC or V AC, Tref = 110 °C (typ.), ∆RR = ±33%
C758     8   17   0.5 3.0 7500 3380  −  − B59758C0110A070
Circuit diagram